THE DATASHEET OF
TL072CDT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
June 2014 DocID2298 Rev 8 1/16
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
TL072, TL072A, TL072B
Low noise JFET dual operational amplifiers
Datasheet - production data

k 1°  8° 1°  8°
ccc   0.10   0.004
Ordering information TL072, TL072A, TL072B
14/16 DocID2298 Rev 8
7 Ordering information
Table 5: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TL072IDT -40 °C, +125 °C SΟ8 Tape and reel 072I
TL072AIDT 072AI
TL072BIDT 072BI
TL072CDT 0 °C, +70 °C 072C
TL072ACDT 072AC
TL072BCDT 072BC
TL072IYDT (1) -40 °C, +125 °C SO8 (automotive grade) 072IY
TL072AIYDT (1) 072AIY
TL072BIYDT (1) 072BIY
Notes:
(1)Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 & Q
002 or equivalent.
TL072, TL072A, TL072B Revision history
 DocID2298 Rev 8 15/16
8 Revision history
Table 6: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
28-Mar-2001 1 Initial release.
02-Apr-2004 2 Correction to pin connection diagram on cover page. Unpublished.
04-Dec-2006 3 Modified graphics in package mechanical data.
06-Mar-2007 4 Expanded order codes table and added automotive grade order
codes. See Table 5: "Order codes".
Added thermal resistance and ESD tolerance in Table 1: "Absolute
maximum ratings".
Added Table 2: "Operating conditions".
Updated package mechanical data to make it compliant with the
latest JEDEC standards.
13-Mar-2008 5 ESD HBM value modified in AMR table.
Re-ordered order codes table.
Removed TL072BIY and TL072AIY order codes from order code
table.
Corrected footnote for automotive grade order codes in order
codes table.
15-Jul-2008 6 Removed information concerning military temperature range
(TL072Mx, TL072AMx, TL072BMx).
Added order codes for automotive grade products in Table 5:
"Order codes".
04-Jul-2012 7 Removed part numbers TL072IYD, TL072AIYD, TL072BIYD.
Updated Table 5: "Order codes".
19-Jun-2014 8 Removed DIP8 package
Added Related products
Table 2: "Operating conditions": temperature range for “I” versions